CIELOS
Modular lighting system
The essence of wide-area
lighting.
“The lighting effect was meant to resemble a luminous ceiling. We wanted to create
something that we could use in a straightforward manner in our own office, and
something easy to maintain – this aspect was very important to us. We could see
possible applications in shops, reception areas, at hairstylists, in doctors’ surgeries,

ASI2000
ASI2000
Ordering example
For a luminaire panel comprising 2 x 2 CIELOS
4 CIELOS Q600 luminaires 25 W LED 42 181 922
4 through-wiring kits Q600 through-wiring kit 7 x 1.5 mm² 22 161 557
6 cord suspension kits (edge) ASI2000 22 161 941
3 cord suspension kits (centre) ASI2000M 22 161 940
Design tip for cord suspension Cord suspension is recommended if there are eight or fewer lumi-
naires. Perfectly positioned matching metal brackets simplify sus-
pension and precise alignment of individual modules of a luminous
ceiling. Cord suspension assembly ASI2000M connects the lumi-
naires located in the centre of the luminaire panel; cord suspension
assembly ASI2000 connects the luminaires by their front and rear
edges.
ASI2000
Connector for
edge mounting
ASI2000M
Connector for
centre mounting
15
ATS + ZAKS
ATS + ZAKS
ATS
ATS
ATS +
ZAKS
ATS M + ZAKS
ATS M + ZAKS
ATS M
ATS M
ATS M
ATS M
ATS M + ZAKS
ATS M + ZAKS
ATS
ATS
ATS + ZAKS
ZAKK
ZAK
Nine or more CIELOS luminaires need the stability provided by
trunking. Easy to assemble and adjust, the ZX2 trunking units can
be arranged anywhere in the room. Connection to other ceiling sys-
tems is also possible. When doing so, make sure that all CIELOS
modules are attached to the strong ZX2 trunking unit. All types of
drywall ceilings can be butted up against a CIELOS luminous ceil-
ing, but ceiling and luminous field cannot be mechanically joined.
Design tip for mounting on trunking
ATS
Connector for
edge mounting
ATS M
Connector for
centre mounting
Ordering example
For a luminaire panel comprising 3 x 3 CIELOS
9 CIELOS Q900 luminaires 32 W LED 42 181 924
8 through-wiring units Through-wiring kit
 Q900 7 x 1.5 mm² 22 161 558
4 trunking units ZX2 T 3240 WH 22 157 860
8 end caps ZX2 T-E 22 157 793
8 U-clamp terminals ZAKS 03 231 208
8 connectors (edge) ATS 22 161 937
8 connectors (centre) ATS M 22 161 938
12 chain suspension kits ZAK 20 350 553
12 knotted link chains (12 m in total) ZAKK 20 042 906